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A/Prague/5/00
(a) (b)

A/Ireland/10586/99
A/Karditsa/186/00
A/Sachsen/434/01
A/Hannover/47/00
A/Israel/83/00
A/Hong Kong/1319/00
A/PANAMA/2007/99
A/Denmark/41/00
A/Bucharest/226/99
A/Perugia/5/99
A/Finland/620/99
A/Hong Kong/1221/99
A/Darwin/7/99
A/MOSCOW/10/99

A/Victoria/318/98
A/Sichuan/346/98
A/Johannesburg/29/98
A/Genoa/8/98
A/SYDNEY/5/97

A/Hong Kong/374/97
A/South Africa/1147/96
A/Zamora/3/96
A/Bratislava/6/97

A/WUHAN/359/95
A/NANCHANG/933/95

A/Thessaloniki/1/95
A/JOHANNESBURG/33/94

A/SHANDONG/9/93
A/BEIJING/32/92

A/BEIJING/353/89
A/GUIZHOU/54/89

A/SICHUAN/2/87
A/SHANGHAI/11/87
A/CHRISTCHURCH/4/85
A/LENINGRAD/360/86
A/MISSISSIPPI/1/85

A/PHILIPPINES/2/82
A/BANGKOK/1/79

A/TEXAS/1/77
A/VICTORIA/3/75

A/PORT CHALMERS/1/73
A/ENGLAND/42/72

A/AICHI/2/68

100 nucleotides

A/Prague/5/00

A/Latvia/1097/00
A/Ireland/10586/99

A/Lyon/1242/00
A/Hong Kong/1789/00

A/Finland/620/99
A/MOSCOW/10/99
A/Hong Kong/1221/99
A/Denmark/511/98
A/Perugia/5/99
A/PANAMA/2007/99
A/Philippines/26/99
A/Hong Kong/6/99

A/SYDNEY/5/97
A/Genoa/5/98
A/Sichuan/346/98
A/Johannesburg/29/98

A/South Africa/1147/96
A/NANCHANG/933/95
A/Johannesburg/23/97
A/Genoa/9/96
A/Bratislava/6/97

A/Thessalonika/1/95
A/JOHANNESBURG/33/94
A/Lyon/7/94

A/SHANDONG/9/93
A/BEIJING/353/89
A/Washington/15/91

A/Shanghai/24/90
A/BEIJING/32/92
A/Hong Kong/34/90

A/SHANGHAI/11/87
A/England/427/88

A/MISSISSIPPI/1/85
A/BANGKOK/1/79

A/Udon/72
A/VICTORIA/3/75

A/Hong Kong/107/71
A/Hong Kong/6/68

A/Tokyo/3/67
A/Leningrad/17/57

100 nucleotides
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A/Switzerland/5773/01
(a) (b)

A/Buenos Aires/R73/00
A/Lisbon/32/01
A/Madagascar/57794/00

A/Dakar/17/00
A/Barcelona/339/00
A/Lyon/9/01

A/Madrid/942/99
A/Hong Kong/1252/00

A/Latvia/1449/01
A/Hong Kong/2070/99

A/Egypt/101/01
A/NEW CALEDONIA/20/99

A/Ulan-Ude/209/98
A/Johannesburg/159/97

A/Singapore/1/97
A/Ostrava/801/98

A/Hong Kong/52/95
A/Wuhan/371/95
A/BEIJING/262/95

A/Lanzhou/1/95
A/Hong Kong/59/94

A/Zambia/546/96
A/Denmark/6/01
A/Dublin/9852/00

A/Cordoba/418/99
A/Denmark/39/00

A/Iceland/25/00
A/Argentina/18/99
A/Latvia/2355/98

A/Lausanne/3130/95
A/Venezuela/38/96

A/Morocco/134/97
A/Singapore/17/94

A/Nagasaki/42/96
A/JOHANNESBURG/82/96

A/BAYERN/7/95
A/Netherlands/1/93

A/Wellington/30/92
A/TEXAS/36/91
A/Lisbon/1/93

A/Hungary/1/94
A/Hong Kong/29/95

A/Goroka/2/90
A/Yamagata/32/89
A/Kamata/85/87

A/Victoria/36/88
A/Harbin/1/88

A/SINGAPORE/6/86
A/Taiwan/1/86

A/Ohio/1/83
A/Finland/1/84

A/Finland/1/82
A/England/333/80

A/BRAZIL/11/78
A/Kiev/59/79

A/USSR/90/77
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A/Bratislava/47/00
A/Iceland/1/01
A/Denmark/40/00

A/Ascuncion/1041/100
A/Lisbon/5/00
A/Madrid/942/99
A/Brazil/202/00

A/Bangkok/10/00
A/Lyon/9/01

A/Ostrava/801/98
A/Auckland/176/99
A/NEW CALEDONIA/20/99
A/Hong Kong/2070/97
A/Ishikawa/42/98

A/Kanagawa/92/98
A/Moscow/17/98
A/Ulan-Ude/209/98
A/Hong Kong/398/97

A/Hong Kong/242/96
A/Johannesburg/159/97

A/Hong Kong/52/95
A/BEIJING/262/95
A/Wuhan/371/95
A/Lanzhou/1/95

A/England/704/97
A/Oslo/734/98
A/Wellington/8/97
A/Johannesburg/69/98
A/Argentina/114/97
A/Argentina/1321/99

A/BAYERN/7/95
A/Bangkok/172/95
A/JOHANNESBURG/82/96
A/Moscow/1/96

A/TEXAS/36/91
A/Hokkaido/2/92

A/Yamagata/32/89
A/Hokkaido/11/88
A/TAIWAN/1/86

A/Yamagata/120/86
A/CHILE/1/83

A/USSR/90/77
A/Kiev/59/79

100 nucleotides
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B/Madagascar/50212/99
(a)

B/Zagreb/3578/99
B/Johannesburg/5/99

B/Paris/549/99
B/Lisbon/4/00

B/Finland/775/01
B/Parma/1/01

B/Egypt/87/01
B/SICHUAN/379/99

B/Bucharest/311/98
B/Sydney/6/97
B/YAMANASHI/166/98

B/Lisbon/3/96
B/Buenos Aires/518/99

B/Bangkok/11/00
B/Singapore/5/99

B/Stockholm/6/97
B/Belarus/1/95

B/Hong Kong/557/00
B/Hong Kong/534/00

B/Bangkok/3/97
B/Sapporo/1/96

B/HARBIN/7/94
B/BEIJING/184/93

B/Qingdao/102/91
B/Johannesburg/26/94

B/Netherlands/32/94
B/Johannesburg/15/94

B/Johannesburg/5/94
B/Singapore/9/94
B/Zambia/890/94
B/Paris/366/95
B/Furth/2/95

B/Romania/306/95
B/Milan/1/95

B/St Petersburg/141/95
B/PANAMA/45/90
B/Lyon/87/93

B/Perth/1/94
B/Lisbon/2/94
B/Madrid/341/95

B/Switzerland/9186/95
B/Hong Kong/3/91

B/Malmo/1/92
B/Hong Kong/9/89

B/YAMAGATA/16/88
B/Norway/1/84

B/USSR/100/83
B/Aichi/70/81

B/England/222/82
B/Oregon/5/80

B/Shizuoka/1/98
B/Osaka/491/97
B/Beijing/243/96
B/SHANDONG/7/97
B/Bangkok/98/99

B/Hong Kong/76/94
B/Hong Kong/6/01

B/Victoria/2/87
B/BEIJING/1/87

B/Finland/24/85
B/ANN ARBOR/1/86

B/Hong Kong/8/73
B/Kanagawa/3/76

B/VICTORIA/70
B/SINGAPORE/64

B/MARYLAND/59

B/Salamanca/5/99

(b)

B/Bangkok/303/99
B/SICHUAN/379/99

B/Stockholm/1/99

B/Bucharest/216/99
B/Montpelier/1717/98
B/Lisbon/4/00

B/Bucharest/311/98
B/Oslo/3761/00

B/Hong Kong/548/00
B/Oslo/17/97
B/Umea/2/97

B/Milan/3/96
B/Johannesburg/57/96

B/Singapore/11/95
B/Switzerland/7134/98

B/Israel/177/99
B/Hong Kong/29/00
B/Yokohama/17/98

B/Lisbon/2/96
B/YAMANASHI/166/98

B/Iceland/14/96
B/Madrid/179/96

B/Bangkok/95/95
B/Belarus/1/95

B/Netherlands/384/95
B/HARBIN/7/94
B/Paris/366/95

B/Hong Kong/2/96
B/Shandong/10/96

B/Nanchang/3451/93
B/Bangkok/141/94

B/BEIJING/184/93
B/PANAMA/45/90

B/YAMAGATA/16/88
B/Furth/2/95

B/Milan/1/95
B/Romania/306/95

B/Zambia/890/94
B/Johannesburg/15/94

B/Madrid/341/95
B/Lyon/321/95

B/Lisbon/2/94
B/St Petersburg/141/95

B/Hong Kong/98/97
B/SHANDONG/7/97

B/Hong Kong/6/01
B/Hong Kong/9/01

B/USSR/100/83
B/Leningrad/179/86
B/Memphis/6/86
B/Victoria/3/85

B/BEIJING/1/87
B/Memphis/3/89

B/SINGAPORE/222/79
B/Oregon/5/80

B/Hong Kong/8/73
B/MARYLAND/59
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